Overtime pay in each department
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Department

2019

2020

2021

Total

Aboriginal Affairs
and Northern
Development
Canada

$3,395,385

$3,013,310

$1,422,724

$7,831,419

Accessibility
Standards Canada

S0

S0

$520

$520

Administrative
Tribunals Support
Services of Canada

$146,218

$148,566

$164,675

$459,459

Agriculture and Agri-
Food Canada

$2,714,887

$2,328,393

$2,967,236

$8,010,515

Atlantic Canada
Opportunities
Agency

$70,915

$199,910

$176,642

$447,467

Canada Border
Services Agency

$80,092,664

$56,123,327

$66,670,070

$202,886,061

Canada Economic
Development for
Quebec Regions

$123,212

$110,753

$182,513

$416,478

Canada Revenue
Agency

$24,869,357

$23,880,760

$38,936,019

$87,686,136

Canada School of
Public Service

$104,517

$105,878

$53,446

$263,841

Canadian Centre for
Occupational Health
and Safety

$16,234

$9,632

$10,760

$36,626

Canadian Dairy
Commission

$19,469

$82,066

$10,436

$111,970
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Canadian Food
Inspection Agency
(DFIA)

$10,805,829

$10,217,555

$11,095,557

$32,118,942

Canadian Grain
Commission

$2,247,938

$2,541,389

$2,511,776

$7,301,103

Canadian Heritage

$1,174,986

$856,407

$1,252,947

$3,284,339

Canadian High Artic
Research Station

$53,767

$16,408

$16,075

$86,249

Canadian Human
Rights Commission

$40,522

$62,076

$130,165

$232,762

Canadian Institutes
of Health Research

$169,501

$185,894

$291,860

$647,255

Canadian
Intergovernmental
Conference
Secretariat

$55,647

$14,859

$9,028

$79,534

Canadian Northern
Economic
Development
Agency

$2,126

$27,108

$12,224

$41,458

Canadian Nuclear
Safety Commission

$470,064

$961,785

$885,690

$2,317,540

Canadian Radio-
television and
Telecommunications
Commission

$41,020

$98,025

$87,432

$226,476

Canadian Security
Intelligence Service

$6,015,033

$3,181,595

$3,790,271

$12,986,899

Canadian Space
Agency

$630,530

$504,657

$727,063

$1,862,251
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Canadian
Transportation
Agency

$80,535

$50,821

$46,531

$177,887

Citizenship and
Immigration Canada

$14,018,785

$12,707,227

$26,050,433

$52,776,445

Communications
Security
Establishment
Canada

$3,158,465

$2,153,775

$3,034,551

$8,346,791

Conflict of Interest
and Ethics
Commissioner

$1,416

$5,073

$40

$6,529

Copyright Board
Canada

$7,452

S0

S0

$7,452

Correctional Service
Canada

$63,483,420

$78,848,373

$81,355,340

$223,687,133

Courts
Administration
Service

$500,944

$436,906

$409,637

$1,347,486

Department of
National Defence

$25,460,645

$20,271,812

$27,239,899

$72,972,356

Elections Canada

$4,838,937

$1,389,445

$5,252,002

$11,480,384

Employment and
Social Development
Canada

$35,876,095

$85,239,514

$76,346,653

$197,462,263

Environment Canada

$7,911,935

$5,974,421

$5,862,763

$19,749,119

Federal Economic
Development
Agency for Southern
Ontario

$167,126

$462,118

$335,085

$964,328

Finance Canada

$568,421

$1,123,439

$976,961

$2,668,821




!

Financial Consumer | $118,125 $261,532 $358,580 $738,237
Agency of Canada

Financial $343,758 $178,850 $173,413 $696,021
Transactions and

Reports Analysis

Centre

Fisheries and Oceans | $47,826,945 $45,135,902 | $52,689,479 $145,652,326
Canada

Foreign Affairs, $13,179,558 $19,445,121 $15,822,353 $48,447,032
Trade and

Development

Canada

Health Canada $22,193,907 $26,897,591 | $13,569,892 $62,661,390
House of Commons $7,773,792 $4,544,956 $4,576,195 $16,894,944
(Employees)

Immigration and $676,243 $1,233,522 $1,308,263 $3,218,028
Refugee Board of

Canada

Indian Oil and Gas $12,045 $6,956 SO $19,001
Canada

Indigenous Services | S0 $7,556,420 $34,417,479 $41,973,899
Canada

Industry Canada $4,042,780 $2,824,971 $5,337,611 $12,205,362
Infrastructure $342,658 $371,096 $634,149 $1,347,902
Canada

International Joint $4,962 SO $29,580 $34,542
Commission

(Canadian Section)

Justice Canada $1,550,796 $1,466,090 $2,140,321 $5,157,206
Library and Archives | $195,971 $204,862 $300,495 $701,327

Canada




Library of Parliament

$199,335

$59,861

$62,493

$321,689

Military Grievances
External Review
Committee

$3,333

$918

S0

$4,251

Military Police
Complaints
Commission of
Canada

$2,600

-$85

$2,515

National Battlefields
Commission (The)

$36,481

$34,821

$29,832

$101,135

National Energy
Board

$530,670

$935,206

$600,776

$2,066,653

National Film Board
of Canada

$28,651

$74,977

$73,804

$177,432

National Research
Council

$1,547,755

$1,306,718

$1,460,805

$4,315,278

National Security
and Intelligence
Review Agency

$584

$21,285

$21,869

Natural Resources
Canada

$3,539,571

$2,573,531

$3,791,297

$9,904,400

Natural Sciences and
Engineering
Research Council of
Canada

$304,607

$261,843

$249,073

$815,524

Office of the Auditor
General of Canada

$383,569

$381,177

$567,508

$1,332,254

Office of the
Commissioner for
Federal Judicial
Affairs

$63,965

$90,693

$124,971

$279,628




Office of the
Commissioner of
Lobbying of Canada

$4,760

$2,687

sS4

$7,451

Office of the
Commissioner of
Official Languages

$33,577

$19,560

$16,089

$69,225

Office of the
Communications
Security
Establishment
Commissioner

$957

S0

$957

Office of the
Information
Commissioners of
Canada

$324,080

$311,431

$277,456

$912,967

Office of the Public
Sector Integrity
Commissioner

$8,607

$2,978

$12,728

$24,312

Office of the
Secretary to the
Governor General

$547,471

$231,668

$419,995

$1,199,134

Office of the
Superintendent of
Financial Institutions
Canada

$212,287

$318,265

$385,023

$915,574

Parks Canada

$7,868,403

$5,516,904

$7,460,031

$20,845,339

Parole Board of
Canada

$114,714

$77,946

$61,326

$253,986

Patented Medicine
Prices Review Board
Canada

$2,227

$1,397

S0

$3,625

Privy Council Office

$2,869,030

$3,151,492

$3,747,775

$9,768,297
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Public Health Agency | $1,717,811 $14,328,963 | $21,558,730 $37,605,504
of Canada

Public Prosecution $166,417 $185,121 $189,211 $540,749
Service of Canada

Public Safety Canada | $1,700,260 $2,213,416 $2,406,005 $6,319,682
Public Service $171,009 $379,253 $340,975 $891,237
Commission of

Canada

Public Services and $26,657,120 $25,795,705 | $23,049,212 $75,502,037
Procurement Canada

Royal Canadian $10,283,798 $8,624,344 $12,423,899 $31,332,041
Mounted Police

Secretariat of the SO SO $1,998 $1,998
National Security

and Intelligence

Committee of

Parliamentarians

Security Intelligence | $123 S5,744 SO S5,866
Review Committee

Senate (Employees) | $2,378,969 $1,794,692 $2,298,528 $6,472,189
Shared Services $17,725,521 $20,672,676 | $21,891,711 $60,289,908
Canada

Social Sciences and $193,300 $160,045 $184,573 $537,918
Humanities Research

Council

Statistical Survey $519,894 $445,720 $1,199,438 $2,165,051
Operations

Statistics Canada $762,287 $1,323,145 $4,169,166 $6,254,598
Status of Women $117,337 $254,568 $296,641 $668,546

Canada
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Supreme Court of $428,151 $340,347 $361,994 $1,130,492
Canada

Telefilm Canada $397,071 $476,554 $574,302 $1,447,926
Transport Canada $5,881,966 $5,394,218 $6,727,106 $18,003,290
Transportation $801,739 $588,263 $560,791 $1,950,794
Safety Board of

Canada

Treasury Board $1,070,068 $1,491,047 $1,440,951 $4,002,066
Secretariat

Veterans Affairs $5,434,544 $4,327,219 $3,618,429 $13,380,192
Canada

Western Economic $87,226 $359,629 $504,307 $951,162

Diversification
Canada




