

Overtime pay in each department

Department	2019	2020	2021	Total
Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development Canada	\$3,395,385	\$3,013,310	\$1,422,724	\$7,831,419
Accessibility Standards Canada	\$0	\$0	\$520	\$520
Administrative Tribunals Support Services of Canada	\$146,218	\$148,566	\$164,675	\$459,459
Agriculture and Agri- Food Canada	\$2,714,887	\$2,328,393	\$2,967,236	\$8,010,515
Atlantic Canada Opportunities Agency	\$70,915	\$199,910	\$176,642	\$447,467
Canada Border Services Agency	\$80,092,664	\$56,123,327	\$66,670,070	\$202,886,061
Canada Economic Development for Quebec Regions	\$123,212	\$110,753	\$182,513	\$416,478
Canada Revenue Agency	\$24,869,357	\$23,880,760	\$38,936,019	\$87,686,136
Canada School of Public Service	\$104,517	\$105,878	\$53,446	\$263,841
Canadian Centre for Occupational Health and Safety	\$16,234	\$9,632	\$10,760	\$36,626
Canadian Dairy Commission	\$19,469	\$82,066	\$10,436	\$111,970



Canadian Food Inspection Agency (DFIA)	\$10,805,829	\$10,217,555	\$11,095,557	\$32,118,942
Canadian Grain Commission	\$2,247,938	\$2,541,389	\$2,511,776	\$7,301,103
Canadian Heritage	\$1,174,986	\$856,407	\$1,252,947	\$3,284,339
Canadian High Artic Research Station	\$53,767	\$16,408	\$16,075	\$86,249
Canadian Human Rights Commission	\$40,522	\$62,076	\$130,165	\$232,762
Canadian Institutes of Health Research	\$169,501	\$185,894	\$291,860	\$647,255
Canadian Intergovernmental Conference Secretariat	\$55,647	\$14,859	\$9,028	\$79,534
Canadian Northern Economic Development Agency	\$2,126	\$27,108	\$12,224	\$41,458
Canadian Nuclear Safety Commission	\$470,064	\$961,785	\$885,690	\$2,317,540
Canadian Radio- television and Telecommunications Commission	\$41,020	\$98,025	\$87,432	\$226,476
Canadian Security Intelligence Service	\$6,015,033	\$3,181,595	\$3,790,271	\$12,986,899
Canadian Space Agency	\$630,530	\$504,657	\$727,063	\$1,862,251



Canadian Transportation Agency	\$80,535	\$50,821	\$46,531	\$177,887
Citizenship and Immigration Canada	\$14,018,785	\$12,707,227	\$26,050,433	\$52,776,445
Communications Security Establishment Canada	\$3,158,465	\$2,153,775	\$3,034,551	\$8,346,791
Conflict of Interest and Ethics Commissioner	\$1,416	\$5,073	\$40	\$6,529
Copyright Board Canada	\$7,452	\$0	\$0	\$7,452
Correctional Service Canada	\$63,483,420	\$78,848,373	\$81,355,340	\$223,687,133
Courts Administration Service	\$500,944	\$436,906	\$409,637	\$1,347,486
Department of National Defence	\$25,460,645	\$20,271,812	\$27,239,899	\$72,972,356
Elections Canada	\$4,838,937	\$1,389,445	\$5,252,002	\$11,480,384
Employment and Social Development Canada	\$35,876,095	\$85,239,514	\$76,346,653	\$197,462,263
Environment Canada	\$7,911,935	\$5,974,421	\$5,862,763	\$19,749,119
Federal Economic Development Agency for Southern Ontario	\$167,126	\$462,118	\$335,085	\$964,328
Finance Canada	\$568,421	\$1,123,439	\$976,961	\$2,668,821



Financial Consumer Agency of Canada	\$118,125	\$261,532	\$358,580	\$738,237
Financial Transactions and Reports Analysis Centre	\$343,758	\$178,850	\$173,413	\$696,021
Fisheries and Oceans Canada	\$47,826,945	\$45,135,902	\$52,689,479	\$145,652,326
Foreign Affairs, Trade and Development Canada	\$13,179,558	\$19,445,121	\$15,822,353	\$48,447,032
Health Canada	\$22,193,907	\$26,897,591	\$13,569,892	\$62,661,390
House of Commons (Employees)	\$7,773,792	\$4,544,956	\$4,576,195	\$16,894,944
Immigration and Refugee Board of Canada	\$676,243	\$1,233,522	\$1,308,263	\$3,218,028
Indian Oil and Gas Canada	\$12,045	\$6,956	\$0	\$19,001
Indigenous Services Canada	\$0	\$7,556,420	\$34,417,479	\$41,973,899
Industry Canada	\$4,042,780	\$2,824,971	\$5,337,611	\$12,205,362
Infrastructure Canada	\$342,658	\$371,096	\$634,149	\$1,347,902
International Joint Commission (Canadian Section)	\$4,962	\$0	\$29,580	\$34,542
Justice Canada	\$1,550,796	\$1,466,090	\$2,140,321	\$5,157,206
Library and Archives Canada	\$195,971	\$204,862	\$300,495	\$701,327



Library of Parliament	\$199,335	\$59,861	\$62,493	\$321,689
Military Grievances External Review Committee	\$3,333	\$918	\$0	\$4,251
Military Police Complaints Commission of Canada	\$2,600	\$0	-\$85	\$2,515
National Battlefields Commission (The)	\$36,481	\$34,821	\$29,832	\$101,135
National Energy Board	\$530,670	\$935,206	\$600,776	\$2,066,653
National Film Board of Canada	\$28,651	\$74,977	\$73,804	\$177,432
National Research Council	\$1,547,755	\$1,306,718	\$1,460,805	\$4,315,278
National Security and Intelligence Review Agency		\$584	\$21,285	\$21,869
Natural Resources Canada	\$3,539,571	\$2,573,531	\$3,791,297	\$9,904,400
Natural Sciences and Engineering Research Council of Canada	\$304,607	\$261,843	\$249,073	\$815,524
Office of the Auditor General of Canada	\$383,569	\$381,177	\$567,508	\$1,332,254
Office of the Commissioner for Federal Judicial Affairs	\$63,965	\$90,693	\$124,971	\$279,628



Office of the Commissioner of Lobbying of Canada	\$4,760	\$2,687	\$4	\$7,451
Office of the Commissioner of Official Languages	\$33,577	\$19,560	\$16,089	\$69,225
Office of the Communications Security Establishment Commissioner	\$957	\$0	\$0	\$957
Office of the Information Commissioners of Canada	\$324,080	\$311,431	\$277,456	\$912,967
Office of the Public Sector Integrity Commissioner	\$8,607	\$2,978	\$12,728	\$24,312
Office of the Secretary to the Governor General	\$547,471	\$231,668	\$419,995	\$1,199,134
Office of the Superintendent of Financial Institutions Canada	\$212,287	\$318,265	\$385,023	\$915,574
Parks Canada	\$7,868,403	\$5,516,904	\$7,460,031	\$20,845,339
Parole Board of Canada	\$114,714	\$77,946	\$61,326	\$253,986
Patented Medicine Prices Review Board Canada	\$2,227	\$1,397	\$0	\$3,625
Privy Council Office	\$2,869,030	\$3,151,492	\$3,747,775	\$9,768,297



Public Health Agency of Canada	\$1,717,811	\$14,328,963	\$21,558,730	\$37,605,504
Public Prosecution Service of Canada	\$166,417	\$185,121	\$189,211	\$540,749
Public Safety Canada	\$1,700,260	\$2,213,416	\$2,406,005	\$6,319,682
Public Service Commission of Canada	\$171,009	\$379,253	\$340,975	\$891,237
Public Services and Procurement Canada	\$26,657,120	\$25,795,705	\$23,049,212	\$75,502,037
Royal Canadian Mounted Police	\$10,283,798	\$8,624,344	\$12,423,899	\$31,332,041
Secretariat of the National Security and Intelligence Committee of Parliamentarians	\$0	\$0	\$1,998	\$1,998
Security Intelligence Review Committee	\$123	\$5,744	\$0	\$5,866
Senate (Employees)	\$2,378,969	\$1,794,692	\$2,298,528	\$6,472,189
Shared Services Canada	\$17,725,521	\$20,672,676	\$21,891,711	\$60,289,908
Social Sciences and Humanities Research Council	\$193,300	\$160,045	\$184,573	\$537,918
Statistical Survey Operations	\$519,894	\$445,720	\$1,199,438	\$2,165,051
Statistics Canada	\$762,287	\$1,323,145	\$4,169,166	\$6,254,598
Status of Women Canada	\$117,337	\$254,568	\$296,641	\$668,546



Supreme Court of Canada	\$428,151	\$340,347	\$361,994	\$1,130,492
Telefilm Canada	\$397,071	\$476,554	\$574,302	\$1,447,926
Transport Canada	\$5,881,966	\$5,394,218	\$6,727,106	\$18,003,290
Transportation Safety Board of Canada	\$801,739	\$588,263	\$560,791	\$1,950,794
Treasury Board Secretariat	\$1,070,068	\$1,491,047	\$1,440,951	\$4,002,066
Veterans Affairs Canada	\$5,434,544	\$4,327,219	\$3,618,429	\$13,380,192
Western Economic Diversification Canada	\$87,226	\$359,629	\$504,307	\$951,162